

# ASHOKA UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES - FEE STRUCTURE [August 2025 intake]

#### **Important Dates**

Last Date of Admission – 4<sup>th</sup> **August**, **2025**Academic Orientation (Online) – **11**<sup>th</sup> to **13**<sup>th</sup> **August**, **2025**Registration and Moving into Campus – **16**<sup>th</sup> and **17**<sup>th</sup> **August**, **2025**Welcome Session for Parents and Guardians – **16**<sup>th</sup> and **17**<sup>th</sup> **August**, **2025**Commencement Date and Student Orientation – **18**<sup>th</sup> **August 2025**Academic Session Begins (Semester 1) – **25**<sup>th</sup> **August**, **2025 onward** 

#### **Offer Confirmation Fee**

## [To be paid by the round-wise Offer Confirmation Fee payment deadline]

The candidate will be required to deposit an amount of **INR 3,90,675** by the Offer Confirmation Fee Payment deadline of the round in which they have applied to accept their offer and confirm their seat. This amount includes the following:

- Acceptance Fee of INR 10,000 (Non-Refundable)
- Admissions Fee of INR 50,000
- Security Deposit of INR 75,000 (Security Deposit of INR 50,000 + Meal Cost Security Deposit of INR 25,000) will be refunded at the time of graduation from Ashoka University or withdrawal of admission, whichever is earlier)
- Partial (50%) Semester 1 Tuition Fee of INR 2,55,675

#### Semester 1 Fee

## [To be paid by the round-wise Semester 1 Fee payment deadline]

The candidate will be required to deposit an amount of **INR 3,58,650** to be enrolled in Ashoka University's Undergraduate Programme. This amount includes the following:

- Remaining (50%) Semester 1 Tuition Fee of INR 2,55,675
- Semester 1 Residence Cost of INR 1,00,275
- Essential Services Cost of INR 2,700

## Semester 2 Fee

## (To be paid prior to the commencement of Semester 2 within the deadline set by Ashoka University)

The candidate will be required to deposit an amount of **INR 6,14,325** toward their Semester 2 Fee. This amount includes the following:

- Semester 2 Tuition Fee of INR 5,11,350
- Semester 2 Residence Cost of 1,00,275
- Essential Services Cost of INR 2,700

## Costs for Meals and Dining Facilities

The amount charged per semester toward meals and dining facilities will be updated shortly. This payment will have to be made at the end of each semester.



## ASHOKA UNIVERSITY UNDERGRADUATE PROGRAMMES - REFUND POLICY [August 2025 intake]

The officially notified Last Date of Admission is <u>4<sup>th</sup> August 2025</u>. The refund policy is based on the last University Grants Commission (UGC) notification, published in 2018.

#### Below are the Refund Details on Withdrawal of Admission:

- 1. The **Acceptance Fee of INR 10,000 is non-refundable**, and the candidate will not be refunded this amount at any point, once they have paid this amount
- 2. If a candidate withdraws their admission before or on **20th July 2025**, the candidate will receive a full refund of the fees paid, **less a 5% deduction as administrative processing fee subject to a maximum of INR 5,000** (If withdrawal of admission is 15 days or more before the officially notified last date of admission). Please note that this deduction is in addition to the non-refundable Acceptance Fee of INR 10,000
- 3. If a candidate withdraws their admission from 21st July 2025 to 4th August 2025, the candidate will receive a refund of 90% of the remaining fees paid (If withdrawal of admission is less than 15 days before the officially notified last date of admission). Please note that this deduction is in addition to the non-refundable Acceptance Fee of INR 10,000
- 4. If a candidate withdraws their admission from **5th August 2025** to **18th August 2025**, **the candidate will receive a refund of 80% of the remaining fees paid** (If withdrawal of admission is 15 days or less after the officially notified last date of admission). Please note that this deduction is in addition to the non-refundable Acceptance Fee of INR 10,000
- 5. If a candidate withdraws their admission from 19th August 2025 to 3rd September 2025, the candidate will receive a refund of 50% of the remaining fees paid (If withdrawal of admission is 30 days or less, but more than 15 days, after the officially notified last date of admission). Please note that this deduction is in addition to the non-refundable Acceptance Fee of INR 10,000
- 6. If a candidate withdraws their admission on or after **4th September 2025**, none of the fees paid will be refunded. *The candidate will only be refunded the Security Deposit of INR 75,000*. (If withdrawal is more than 30 days after the officially notified last date of admission). Please note that this deduction is in addition to the non-refundable Acceptance Fee of INR 10,000

### Please note the following:

- The above refund details are based on the amount(s) deposited by the candidate within the given payment deadlines of Ashoka University
- The refund amount will differ for candidates based on the amount of financial aid granted to them
- All refunds will happen within four (4) weeks from the date of request for withdrawal of admission
- Ashoka University reserves the right to change, modify, add, or remove portions of the policy at any time by posting the amended policy after taking necessary approvals. Candidates are advised to check the policy periodically for changes

The Ashoka University stated refund policy is based on the University Grants Commission (UGC) Notification on "UGC Notification Reg.: Refund of Fees and Non-Retention of Original Certificates", published in October 2018. Please click <a href="here">here</a> to access this notification.